TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM337118

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the zip code of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 005487 Frame 0978. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc.		03/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Presby Environmental, Inc.	
Street Address:	143 Airport Road	
City:	Whitefield	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03598	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4647687	GEO-FLOW
Registration Number:	1796329	GEO-FLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4387

docketing@finnegan.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Aaron L. Parker

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11147.0134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron L. Parker
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron L. Parker/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=U S trademark assignment - FINAL correct#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0557 $source = U\ S\ trademark\ assignment - FINAL\ correct \#page 2.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0558

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM336635

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc.		03/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Presby Environmental, Inc.		
Street Address:	143 Airport Road		
City:	Whitefield		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	06598		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4647687	GEO-FLOW
Registration Number:	1796329	GEO-FLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(202) 408-4387

Email:

docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name:

Aaron L. Parker

Address Line 1:

901 New York Avenue NW

Address Line 2:

Finnegan, Henderson, et al.

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11147.0134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron L. Parker

SIGNATURE: /Aaron L. Parker/

DATE SIGNED: 03/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ADS assignment to Presby 2015-03-30#page1.tif source=ADS assignment to Presby 2015-03-30#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**548次万国外从反**(0978 REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0559 P \$65.00 4647687

ASSIGNMENT

Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with a principal place of business at 4640 Trueman Boulevard, Hilliard, Ohio 43026, is the owner of the trademark GEO-FLOW for an onsite septic leaching system product, including U.S. Trademark Application No. 86081494 (Registration No. 4647687) and U.S. Trademark Application No. 74347974 (Registration No. 1796329) (the "GEO-FLOW Trademarks").

Presby Environmental, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation ("Assignee"), with a principal place of business at 143 Airport Road, Whitefield, New Hampshire 03598, wishes to acquire the GEO-FLOW Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the GEO-FLOW Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the GEO-FLOW Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

[Signature and Acknowledgement on the Following Page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0560

		ced Drainage Systems, inc.
	Ву:	Robert myller
	Name:	Robert M. Klein
	Title:	E.V.P. Sales & Marketing
	Dated:	3-30-2015
the signing of the foregoin	$\begin{cases} \frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}, 2015, 0 \\ \frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}, \end{cases}$ known to me to	pefore me personally appeared be the same person who duly acknowledged luntary act and deed on behalf of Assignor s therein specified.
ATTOX Notery Pu My Co	C. HAMILTON Notary Notary State of Otto My Co. mission Hes Explicition	Public mmission Expires: N/A